

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3610/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2006 in CRLP No.
991/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MUBASHEERA @ MEENAKSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.LOKENDRANATH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Patri, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pamariy Venkatramana, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C Murli Krishna, Adv.
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to
file rejoinder affidavit within four weeks.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master